

# **EU Declaration of Conformity**

In accordance with EN 17050-1 and ISO/IEC 17050-1

Manufacturer's Name: rf IDEAS, Inc. DoC: M9MLC8008U rev 3.2D

Manufacturer's Address: 424 N. Martingale Road, Suite 1680

Schaumburg, IL 60173, USA

We, rf IDEAS, Inc., declare, under our sole responsibility that the product(s) described below:

Product Names: Wave ID ® Plus

Models: RDR-80581AGU-NT2-20, RDR-80081AGU-NT2-20

**Conforms to the following Product Specifications and Regulations:** 

### **Electrical Safety:**

EN 62368-1:2014 / A11:2017 Audio/video, information, and communication technology equipment Part 1: Safety requirements

### **Electromagnetic Compatibility:**

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.0: 2017 ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1: 2017

Radio:

ETSI EN 300 330 V2.1.1: 2017-02

#### **Environmental:**

IEC 63000:2018

The product herewith complies with the requirements of the Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU, and the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU with its amendment EU/2015/863 and carries the **C E** marking accordingly.

Place of issue: rf IDEAS, Inc., 425 N. Martingale Road, Suite 1680, Schaumburg, IL. 60173. USA

Date of issue: Jan. 31, 2022

Shiung Lo

Regulatory Administrator



# **EU Declaration of Conformity**

In accordance with EN 17050-1 and ISO/IEC 17050-1

Manufacturer's Name: rf IDEAS, Inc. DoC: M9MW30200 rev 1.0

Manufacturer's Address: 424 N. Martingale Road, Suite 1680

Schaumburg, IL 60173, USA

We, rf IDEAS, Inc., declare under our sole responsibility that the product(s) described below:

Product Names: Wave ID ® Plus

Models: RDR-30531EKU-NT20

**Conforms to the following Product Specifications and Regulations:** 

### **Electrical Safety:**

EN 62368-1:2014 / A11:2017 Audio/video, information, and communication technology equipment Part 1: Safety requirements

### **Electromagnetic Compatibility:**

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3: 2019-11 ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1: 2019-03

### Radio:

ETSI EN 300 330 V2.1.1: 2017-02

#### **Environmental:**

IEC 63000:2018

The product herewith complies with the requirements of the Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU, and the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU with its amendment EU/2015/863 and carries the **C E** marking accordingly.

Place of issue: rf IDEAS, Inc., 425 N. Martingale Road, Suite 1680, Schaumburg, IL. 60173. USA

Date of issue: November 31, 2022

Shiung Lo

Regulatory Administrator